COUNTY FINANCE REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES - COMMISSIONERS COURT
IN THE HANDS OF

AMY SCHUKNECHT

TREASURER, LYNN COUNTY, TEXAS

We, the undersigned, as County Commissioners within and for said LYNN COUNTY and the
HONORABLE MIKE BRADDOCK, COUNTY JUDGE, of said Lynn County, constituting the
Commissioner's Court of said County, and each of us do hereby certify that on this the 22nd
day of September A D 2014 at a regular term of our said Court, we have compared and examined
the report of AMY SCHUKNECHT, Treasurer of said County, for the period beginning on the 1st
day of July 2014 and ending the 31st day of July 2014 and finding the same correct,

have caused an order to be entered upon the minutes of the Commissioner's Court of said
County, stating the approval of said Treasurer's report by our said Court, which said order
recites separately the amount received and paid out of each fund by said County Treasurer
since the last report to this Court, and for and during the time covered by her present report,
and the balance of each fund remaining in the Treasurer's hands on the said 31st day of

July 2014 made in the accounts of the said County Treasurer, in accordance with said

order as required by Articles 1636-1637, Chapter 1 Title 34 of the Revised Statutes of Texas,
1925. And we, and each of us, further certify that we have actually and fully inspected all
assets in the hands of said Treasurer's report, on this the 22nd day of September 2014.

RECAPITULATION
BEGINNING ENDING
FUND BALANCE REVENUES  EXPENDITURES  BALANCE
GENERAL 2,492,405.45 94,271.38 216,847.21 2,369,829.62
PRECINCT 1 190,291.72 61,911.56 35,056.00 217,147.28
PRECINCT 2 214,889.74 48,449 69 10,360.88 252,978.55
PRECINCT 3 236,951.11 48,449.69 7,720.05 277,680.75
PRECINCT 4 254,790.47 48,946.53 7,624.68 296,112.32
ROAD & BRIDGE 224,155.42 13,773.34 159,943.32 77,985.44
LATERAL 1 321.65 178.35 500.00 (0.00)
LATERAL 2 5,030.92 178.35 5,209.27 -
LATERAL 3 2,534.82 178.35 2,713.17 .
LATERAL 4 2,844.54 178.34 3,022.88 .
JAIL FUND 814,680.90 23,673.87 - 838,354.77
RESTORATION FUND 1,083,635.50 10,197.03 650.00 1,093,182.53
TOTALS 5,522,532.24 350,386.48 449 ,647.46 5,423,271.26




